City of Portland, Maine - Building	g or Use Permit Applica/	389 Congres	s Street, 04101, Tel: (20	97) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716
Location of Construction: Rabbit Run (Lot 19) Haplewood :	Owner: Vinnie by and Chris	etine le	Phone: 772-2127	Permit No: 9 8 1 2 0 1
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name: - Corea AcCornack/Flaggy Meadow Rid.	Address:	Pho		Permit Issued: OCT 2   1998
Past Use:	Proposed Use:  Conet. new single family residence w/attac	FIRE DEPT. L	\$ 1,460.00  Approved INSPECTION:	CITY OF PORTLAND
Proposed Project Description:		Signature:	Denied Use Group 7 Ty  OCG-96  Signature: ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.	aes Zania Annuali
Construction of single family reside	nce with attached garage.	Action:	Approved Approved with Conditions: Denied	□ Special Zone or Reviews: □ Shoreland □ Wetland □ Flood Zone
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	Signature:	Date:	□ Subdivision □ Site Plan maj □minor□mm □
<ol> <li>This permit application does not preclude the A</li> <li>Building permits do not include plumbing, seg</li> <li>Building permits are void if work is not started tion may invalidate a building permit and stop</li> </ol>	ptic or electrical work.  within six (6) months of the date of issu	ance. False informa		Zoning Appeal  □ Variance □ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied
			WITH REQUIREMENTS	Historic Preservation  ☐ Not in District or Landmark  ☐ Does Not Require Review  ☐ Requires Review
			•	Action:
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the authorized by the owner to make this application a if a permit for work described in the application is areas covered by such permit at any reasonable ho	s his authorized agent and I agree to con issued, I certify that the code official's at	form to all applicab uthorized representa	le laws of this jurisdiction. In additive shall have the authority to en	dition, Denied
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:	PHONE:	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK	K, TITLE		PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT
White_Po	mit Dock Groon Accessor's Cana	nu D DW Dink D	ublic File Wory Card Inches	or L

Warlay En water done trans
199998 Epolaton Some trees
11 Juni
1/4/98 Footing has been installed measured
settruche mulis
1/98 (helled vaterproof) & Krain tile
OU to bulfils
4-16-99 Walk through 2 on Stairs Rizers misging the Stairs; for Hand Rail and What is a gard and what is Hand Rail
Stairs; for Hand Rail and What is a gard and what is Hand Rail
Cap 2" Sewer Lines in Basement.
4-23-99 Stairshave Been corrected of for cof O. all Kailing and Gards meet 4-9th Requirments.
and Gards meet 4: ath Requirments.
Inspection Record

spreading attention	
Туре	Date
Foundation:	
Framing:	
Plumbing:	
Final:	
Other:	



### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

## Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 13 Rabbit Run 196-G-017

Issued to Vinnie Ly & Christine Le

Date of Issue

4/23/99

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 981201, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

#### PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire

Single Family Boca 96 Use R-3 Type 5-B

#### **Limiting Conditions:**

Temp C of O expires 6/15/99 and scope work to be completed by above date.

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.



## CITY OF PORTLAND Planning and Urban Development Department



#### MEMORANDUM

TO:

Code Enforcement

FROM:

Jim Wendel, Development Review Coordinator

DATE:

March 8, 1999

RE:

Request for Certificate of Occupancy

13 Rabbit Run (lot 19)

On March 3, 1999, the site was reviewed for compliance with the conditions of approval dated October 19, 1998.

#### My comments are:

- 1. The landscape work could not be completed due to the time of year. This work must be completed by June 15, 1999.
- 2. The street number needs to placed on the house.

It is my opinion that when item #2 above is completed, a temporary certificiate of occupancy could be issued, assuming that code enforcement has no outstanding issues.

## THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE U PERMIT IS ISSUED

Minor/Minor Site Review, Building or Use Permit Pre-Application

Detached Single Family Dwelling

OCT 8 1998

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for Building

Use Permit.

NOTE\*\*If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: T.o.t. 19 Maple	ewood Subdivision (13 Rabbi	t Run)
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 3000 sq		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number  Chart# 196 Block# G Lot#17	<sup>Owner:</sup> Vinnie Ly and Christi Le	ne Telephone#: 772-2127
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Owner's/Purchaser/Lessee Address: same	Cost Of Work: Fee: \$ 228,000 \$ 1,460
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible)  Construction of Single Fami	ly Residence with attached	garage un javes
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone Greg McCormack/ DBA Flaggy	Meadow Builders 426Forest A	

•All construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by Section 6-Art II.
•All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.

•All Electrical Installation must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amended by Section 6-Art III.
•HVAC(Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code.
You must Include the following with you application:

1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement

2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, if available

3) A Plot Plan (Sample Attached)

A "minor/minor" site plan review is required prior to permit issuance. The Site plan must be prepared and sealed by a registered land surveyor (2 copies are required). A complete plot plan (Site Plan)includes:

- The shape and dimension of the lot, all existing buildings (if any), the proposed structure and the distance from the actual property lines. Structures include decks porches, a bow windows cantilever sections and roof overhangs, as well as, sheds, pools, garages and any other accessory structures.
- Scale and North arrow; Zoning District & Setbacks
- First Floor sill elevation (based on mean sea level datum):
- Location and dimensions of parking areas and driveways;
- Location and size of both existing utilities in the street and the proposed utilities serving the building;
- Location of areas on the site that will be used to dispose of surface water.
- Existing and proposed grade contours

#### 4) Building Plans (Sample Attached)

A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction:

- Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures)
- Floor Plans & Elevations
- Window and door schedules
- Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing
- Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.

Certification

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued. I certify that the Code Official's anthorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the order applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	1-	Ken	1	Date: 10 -1 - 9 8
Site Review Fee: \$30	0.0 <b>0/</b> B	uilding	Permi	t Fee: \$25.00	for th	ne 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter.

Applicant: Greg McCormAd Date: 10/15/92 Address: 13 RAbbit Rum (Lot #19) C-B-L: 196-G-17
12 Palala + 12 (1+#19) CRI. 196-6-17
CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
Date - New
Zone Location - R-3 28 × 56' 26 × 348'
Interior or corner lot -
Interior of corner lot- Proposed Use/Work - Construct Single family dwelly with Attached gan Ase
Servage Disposal - CAG
Lot Street Frontage - 50 (req
Front Yard - 25 reg - 30 Show
Rear Yard - 25' Veg = 35' Show
Side Yard - 14 Veg - 20+ Show
Projections - StAWS & deck on red
Width of Lot - 75' reg - 140'8h
Height - 7 Story house - 1 Story grant
Lot Area - 1 5004 500 - 27, 496 4 6hom
Lot Coverage/Impervious Surface - 25% (= 6874)  1 1  1568
Area nor Family - ( 500 +
Off-street Parking - $2$ Spc. $reg - 2$ Show $\frac{26' \times 34,66'}{12 \times 34,66'} = \frac{901}{12 \times 34,66'} = \frac{12}{12 \times 34,$
Loading Bays - N/A
Site Plan - mmor/mmer
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - V
Flood Plains - Zone C - PANel 15
10/16/98 - spoke with JimW, concerning The Siting & ENVelope Shown on onsul
Shown on small

(	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
It	OCT. 98 ADDRESS: 13 Aabbit Run (LOT*19) CBL 196-G-Ø17
	RPERMIT: Single Family direlling wastucked garage.
	The least of the l
	OWNER: VIANIE XY A. GINSTIAC RE
	ACTOR: Ore 9 Mc Grmack / Traggy Medica 1) 2019,
	IT APPLICANT:
C	GROUP $R3$ BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE $59$
	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
This I	Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
7110 2	oved with the following conditions: $\frac{1}{2}$
Approx X	oved with the following conditions: 1/2 × 30 +3/3 × 33 × 34 )
$\swarrow \overline{1.}$	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable state and rederal fules and laws.
₹ 2.	Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services
Vas	must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)  Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing
<b>₹</b> 2.5	not more than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches
	beyond the outside edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the
	bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The
(·	top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used,
	the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or
	enched stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.3.2
₹ 2.6	Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of
N 2.0	foundation and a maximum 6 'o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17)
3.	Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0
4.	It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is
<b>~</b> -	done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.  Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from
<del>-X</del> 5.	Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in osc Group Ref. Reg. Ref. of Tromate Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in osc Group Ref. Reg. Ref. of Tromate Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in osc Group Ref. Reg. Ref. of Tromate Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in osc Group Ref. Reg. Ref. of Tromate Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in osc Group Ref. Reg. Ref. of Tromate Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in osc Group Ref. Reg. Ref. of Tromate Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in osc Group Ref. Reg. Ref. of Tromate Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in osc Group Ref. Reg. Ref. of Tromate Private garages located by the partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire
	resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from
	the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the galage means of ½
	inch grasum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA 1990)
X6.	All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCH
	National Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
7.	Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's
	building code.  Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated
X8.	welling surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the Walking surface to the lower
	1 Administration being the all Hea Groups 42" except Hea Group R which is 36". In occupancies in use Group 14, 25, 12 1, 2
	1 1 2 M and D and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have ballusters of be of solid material state.
	that a subsequently a diameter of 4" connot pass through any opening. Cillards shall not have an ornamental pattern that
	would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be
	less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section
<del>19</del> .	1014.7) Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". (Section 1204.0)
八分. <b>太1</b> 0	Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group
11.00	minimum 11" tread 7" maximum rise.( Section 1014.0 )
£10. £11.	The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6' 8") 1014.4

- Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or <del>X 12</del>. exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1018.6)
  - Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable 13. when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. Section
  - All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with 14. self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) Section 710.0
  - The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by 15. providing automatic extinguishment. Table 302.1.1
- All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the X-16. provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
  - In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
  - In all bedrooms
  - In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2

- A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an 17. approved type. Section 921.0
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard. 19.
- All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 20. 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to 21. excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a 22. certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics) All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
  - All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).
- Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
  - Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.
- Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.3. of the City's building code.
- Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code.
- The begin design spec, must be submitted.

¥ 32. 33. 34 Water proofing and dan proofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813, of The Co

STopping Shall meet Section 721.7 requirements 35.

Bailding Inspector

cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, ME BOCA 1996 Plan Review Record One and Two Family Dwelling

Valuatio	On: 4228, 200, 20 Plan Review #		
	Location: 13 Reubbit Run Lot 19 CBL: 196-6-617		
Building	Description: Single Family dwelling Wattached ga	rage	
Reviewe	d by: S. Noffses		
	Occupancy: R-3 Type of Construction: 5B ot Required NA: Not Applicable SR: See Report X: OK per	plan	
	Correction List		
NO:	Description	Code Section	
1.	All SiTe Plan Requirements and Budding lode requirements must be completed before a	111.0	
	requirements must be completed before a		
	Sertificate of occupancy Canor Willbe		
	1554ed		
2	Foundation drain	1813,5,2	
3,	Water proofing & dampproofing	1813,0	
4.	Foundation anchor	2305,12	~
5	Private garage	4070	
6.	Chimney and verts NFPA 211		M-ChupTer
7.	Guards and Handrails	1021	110
8,	Headroom in habitable spaces	1204	
9,	STAIR CONST.	1014.0	
10.	Headroom STairs	1014,4	
// <sub>(</sub> REV: PSH 6-28-	Egress Window (SLeeprooms)	10/8/6	

	Correction List	
NO:	Description	Code Section
12.	Smoke detectors	920.3.2
13.	Ventilation · (crun( & ATTIC Spaces)	1210
14,	Fastening Schedule	2305,7
15	Boring Catting and Notching Sections 230	5. 4.4-230
16.	Glass 15 glazing	Chapten 24
17.	Steel beam design	
18	No wood Shingles on roof Amend	1506.
19,	<u> </u>	/
	-	

### Foundations (Chapter 18)

### Wood Foundation (1808)

NA NA	_ Design _ Installation
	Footings (1807.0)
NAOK	Depth below (outside) grade 4' minimum; but below frost line except for insulated footings. Insulated footing provided Soil bearing value (table 1804.3) Footing width Concrete footing (1810.0) .3.1, 3.2
	•
	Foundation Walls
0 K 5 R 0 K 5 R 0 K 5 R 5 R	Design (1812.1) Minimum thickness Tables 1812.3.2.(1) & 1812.3.2 (2) Water proofing and damp proofing Section 1813 Sill plate (2305.17) Anchorage bolting in concrete (2305.17) Columns (1912) Crawl space (1210.2) Ventilation Crawl opening size (1210.2.1) Access to crawl and attic space (1211.0)
	Floors (Chapter 16-23)
	Joists - Non sleeping area LL40PSF (Table - 1606) Joists - Sleeping area LL30PSF (Table - 1606) Grade Spacing Span Girder 4" bearing 2305.6.1
5/6	Tepl Beam

See report on Skel bear Floors (contd.)
OK Rearing (11/2" minimum on wood or steel 3" on masonry) and lanned (3")2305.2
Bridging (2305.16)  SA Boring and notching (2305.5.1)  Cutting and notching (2305.3)  Fastening table (2305.2)
Sal Cutting and notching (2305.3)
Fastening table (2305.2)
Floor trusses (AFPANDS Chapter 35)
Draft stopping (721.7)  OC Framing of openings (2305.11) (2305.12)
Framing of openings (2303.11) (2303.12)  OK Flooring - (2304.4) 1" solid - $1/2$ " particle board
Concrete floors (1905) 3 1/2" 6 mil polyethylene vapor retarder
Wall Construction (Chapter 2300)
OL Design (1609) wind loads
Load requirements
O A Grade
Fastening schedule (Table 2305.2)
Wall framing (2305.4.1)
Double top plate (2305.4.2)  Bottom plates: (2305.4.3)
Notching and boring: (2305.4.4) studs
Non load bearing walls (2305.5)
Notching and boring (2305.5.1)
Wind bracing (2305.7)
Wall bracing required (2305.8.1)
OK Stud walls (2305.8.3)
Sheathing installation (2305.8.4)
Sheathing installation (2305.8.4)  Minimum thickness of wall sheathing (Table 2305.13)
Sheathing installation (2305.8.4)  Minimum thickness of wall sheathing (Table 2305.13)  Metal construction
Sheathing installation (2305.8.4)  Minimum thickness of wall sheathing (Table 2305.13)
Sheathing installation (2305.8.4)  Minimum thickness of wall sheathing (Table 2305.13)  Metal construction  Masonry construction (Chapter 21)  Exterior wall covering (Chapter 14)  Performance requirements (1403)
Sheathing installation (2305.8.4)  Minimum thickness of wall sheathing (Table 2305.13)  Metal construction  Masonry construction (Chapter 21)  Exterior wall covering (Chapter 14)  Performance requirements (1403)  Materials (1404)
Sheathing installation (2305.8.4)  Minimum thickness of wall sheathing (Table 2305.13)  Metal construction  Masonry construction (Chapter 21)  Exterior wall covering (Chapter 14)  Performance requirements (1403)  Materials (1404)  Veneers (1405)
Sheathing installation (2305.8.4)  Minimum thickness of wall sheathing (Table 2305.13)  Metal construction  Masonry construction (Chapter 21)  Exterior wall covering (Chapter 14)  Performance requirements (1403)  Materials (1404)

### Roof rafters - Design (2305.15) spans
NA Roof decking and sheathing (2305.15.1) 5/8" boards and (2307.3) (Table 2307.3.1(2) Roof trusses (2313.3.1)
Roof Coverings (Chapter 15)  See Report — Wood Stingles? Not Allowed,  Approved materials (1404.1)  Performance requirement (1505)  Fire classification (1506)  Material and installation requirements (1507)  Roof structures (1510.0)
Roof Coverings (Chapter 15)
SEE Report - wood Stingles I NOT ALLowed,
Approved materials (1404.1)  Performance requirement (1505)
Fire classification (1506)  Fire DepJ
Material and installation requirements (1507)
_M_Roof structures (1510.0)
Type of covering (1507)
Chimneys and Fireplaces
BOCA Mechanical/1993
<u>SR</u> Masonry (1206.0)
Factory - built (1205.0)
Masonry fireplaces (1404)
Factory - built fireplace (1403)
54, NFPA 211
Mechanical 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code
1993 BOCA Mechanical Code
<del></del>

**State Plumbing Code** 

### Load Design Criteria

Floor live load sleeping	<u>30 PSF</u>	04
Floor live load non sleeping	<u>40 PSF</u>	OK
Roof live load	<u>42 PSF</u>	00
Roof snow load	<u>46 PSF</u>	OR
Seismic Zone	2	OK
Weathering area	S	04
Frost line depth	<u>4' MIN</u>	on

## Glazing (Chapter 24)

5A Labeling (2402.1)
5 R Louvered window or jalousies (2402.5)
SA Human impact loads (2405.0)
50 Specific hazardous locations (2405.2)
Sloped glazing and skylights (2404)

#### Private Garages (Chapter 4)

CD = C + (407)
5/3 General (407)
SR Beneath rooms (407.3)
Attached to rooms (407.4)
SP Door sills (407.5)
Means of egress (407.8)
Floor surface (407.9)
· <i>)</i>

### Egress (Chapter 10)

One exit from dwelling unit (1010.2)
Sleeping room window (1010.4)
EXIT DOOR (1017.3) 32" W 80" H
<u>OU</u> Landings (1014.3.2) stairway
<b>N</b> Ramp slope (1016.0)
<u>5R</u> Treads (1014.6) 10" min.
Solid riser (1014.6.1)
Winders (1014.6.3)
Spiral and Circular (1014.6.4)
Handrails (1022.2.2.) Ht.
Handrail grip size (1022.2.4) 1 1/4" to 2"
50 Guards (1012.0) 36" min.

#### Smoke Detectors (920.3.2)

Location and interconnection
Power source

Dwelling Unit Separation Table 602

> Electrical NFPA #

#### SHORT FORM WARRANTY DEED

Ralph Romano, Jr., Inc. a Maine corporation, with a principal place of business at 12 Two Lights Terrace, Cape Elizabeth, ME, 04107, FOR CONSIDERATION PAID, grants to Vinh A. Ly and Lynne L. Lee of 81 Jordan Street, Portland, ME, 04103, as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the following described real property located in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine:

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, and being shown as Lot 19 on Plan entitled "Frost Street Subdivision, Subdivision Plat, Phase IV" dated February 1992 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 193, Page 179, to which plan reference is made for a more particular description.

This conveyance is made subject to the rights of way and utility easements of record that may affect the above-described premises and the following:

- 1. Certification of Subdivision Variance Approval dated August 1, 1992 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 10234, Page 195.
- 2. Certification of Subdivision Variance Approval dated August 11, 1992 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 10234, Page 198.
- 3. Matters affecting the premises, if any, as shown on plans entitled "Frost Street Subdivision, Subdivision Plat, Phase I, II, III and IV, dated February 1992 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 193, Pages 7, 70, 178 and 179, respectively ("Frost Street Subdivision Plan").
- 4. Amended and Restated Frost Street Subdivision, Portland, Maine, Declaration of Protective Covenants By Ralph Romano, Jr., Inc., dated January 26, 1994 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 11303, Page 22, and by Amendment to Declaration of Protective Covenants Frost Street Subdivision, Portland, Maine, by Ralph Romano, Jr., Inc., dated May 4, 1994 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 11433, Page 102. The Grantees herein, by acceptance of this deed, agree to comply with and be subject to the terms and conditions of said Declaration, as amended.

Excepting and reserving to the Grantor, the fee interest in the streets and roads shown on the Frost Street Subdivision Plans, which Grantor may in the future dedicate to the City of Portland, Maine, for acceptance as public streets, provided, however, that Grantees shall have the right to use said streets and roads in common with Grantor, other owners of lots in the Frost Street Subdivision and the public.

Dis change 13 Pable TRUN

The premises are conveyed together with and subject to any and all easements or appurtenances of record, insofar as the same are in force and applicable.

This conveyance is made subject to unpaid real estate taxes for the current tax year, if any, which the Grantees herein, by acceptance of this deed, assume and agree to pay.

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying a portion of the same premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed of Albert Romano, Janet Pelletier and Ralph Romano, III, Trustees of a Trust for the benefit of Maria Anne Romano and Joseph Anthony Romano, dated March 28, 1989 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 8705, Page 129.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ralph Romano, Jr., Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by Ralph Romano Jr., its , thereunto duly authorized, this 14th day of August, 1996.

WITNESS

RALPH ROMANO, JR., INC.

Its: Pres

STATE OF MAINE Cumberland, ss.

August 14, 1996

Personally appeared the above named Ralph Romano, Jr., Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed in his/her said capacity, and the free act and deed of Ralph Romano, Jr., Inc.

Before me,

Notary Public/Attorney at Law

print name

TO: Marland Warg CB 196 G-17  From: Gray McConnel  W: Lat 19 Maylo word (13 Robbit Ran) Db.  W: Lat 19 Maylo word (13 Robbit Ran) Db.  Jeal Blam Spead Jon your file.  William Steel Fabrication and warehouse Content of Emitted Fabrication and		1	- · · · · ·		
TELEPHONE COLTES 2014  STELL FABRICATION AND WARRHOUSE  TELEPHONE COLTES 2014  INDOOR TO 163  TELEPHONE COLTES 2014  FAX COLTES 2014  STEEL FABRICATION AND WARRHOUSE  TO TELEPHONE COLTES 2014  INVOICE	D. Marla	& Wara	C 13	1196	6-12
TELEPHONE GOLTS 2044  I-MOLTS 2045  FAX COLTS	. 10: 10 accor			160	G-17
TELEPHONE GOLTS 2014  I-MO-752-2015  FAX GOLTS 2015  SIEGLE FABRICATION AND WAREHOUSE  CHECK DEFINITION OF PAID  WEIGHT NO.  WEIGHT NO.  WEIGHT NO.  WEIGHT NO.  WITH DESCRIPTION  ONE  WITH XA3 X 13 - 10 & WF SAM WITH DESCRIPTION  ONE  WITH XA3 X 23 - 6" WF FFAM WITH DESCRIPTION  ONE  WITH XA3 X 23 - 6" WF FFAM WITH DESCRIPTION  ONE  ONE  ONE  ONE  WITH XA3 X 23 - 6" WF FFAM WITH DESCRIPTION  ONE  ONE  ONE  ONE  ONE  ONE  ONE		6 Cornerl	(§		• • •
TELEPHONE 603.752.2044  LANCE TO STATE OF THE PART OF	frm! arey!		C. D.	1/1/10.	
TELEPHONE 603.752.2044  LANCE TO STATE OF THE PART OF	1 + 10	Made wood	(13/01)	bit (un)	GOD.
TELEPHONE 003.752.2044  1-000.762.2045  FAX 603.752.2041  STEEL FABRICATION AND WAREHOUSE  FAX 603.752.2045  FAX 603.752.2045  SINVOICE  SIGNACSON SPEEL, INC. Nº. 2673.90  JERICHO ROAD • RO. BOX 67 • BERLIN. N. H. 03570.0057  Sold TO  HICK LUMKER  Ship To  Im Precer  Resolved By  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 15 · 10 & WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS THOUSE  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS THOUSE  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 43 × 43 × 43 × 43 × 43 × 43 ×	N. 607 17				
TELEPHONE 003.752.2044  1-000.762.2045  FAX 603.752.2041  STEEL FABRICATION AND WAREHOUSE  FAX 603.752.2045  FAX 603.752.2045  SINVOICE  SIGNACSON SPEEL, INC. Nº. 2673.90  JERICHO ROAD • RO. BOX 67 • BERLIN. N. H. 03570.0057  Sold TO  HICK LUMKER  Ship To  Im Precer  Resolved By  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 15 · 10 & WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS THOUSE  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS THOUSE  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 2.3 · 10 WF Ban WITH  FOLES AS SHOWN  ORIE 10.14 × 43 × 43 × 43 × 43 × 43 × 43 × 43 ×		$\rho$	In un	n file,	
TELEPHONE CO3-752-2014  1-00-752-2015  FAX 603-752-2015  FAX 603-752-2021  CUST NO. COMPS  ISCRESSON STEEL, INC. N° 267390  JERICHO ROAD & RO. BOX 67 * BERLIN, N H. 03570-0057  SOLID TO TOTAL  ONCE PAYS SINFFED VLA SHIPPED DATE YOUR COMBERNO 4 JOHN OF PRICE WOT. TOTAL  ONCE DAY AS X 15-10 & WF Bran WITH  ONE DIA X-43 x 15-10 & WF Bran WITH  ONE DAY AS X 3-10 WF Bran W	Jell	Hean pers			
TELEPHONE 603-752-2044  1-903-752-2045  FAX 603-752-2045  FAX 603-752-2045  SI ISCACCOUNTS OVER 30 DAYS PAST OUT ALLE MERCHAND OF ALLE MERCHANDE OF ALLE MERCHAND OF ALLE MERCHANDE OF ALLE MERCHAND OF ALLE MERCHA	the state of the s		1	$(\omega)^{*}$ ?	727127
Sold TO  SINFERD THE SHIPPED THE SHIPPED DATE  ONE ON A STATE SHOW SHIPPED SHOW SHIPPED SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW		ii Afri	7/60	1 (VM) 7	910163
Sold TO  SINFERD THE SHIPPED THE SHIPPED DATE  ONE ON A STATE SHOW SHIPPED SHOW SHIPPED SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW					
Sold TO  SINFERD THE SHIPPED THE SHIPPED DATE  ONE ON A STATE SHOW SHIPPED SHOW SHIPPED SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW SHOW			·	77	JESALL
Seld to SIMPS SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE YOUR ORDER NO.  ONE DITY AND A SHIPPED DATE WITH ORDER NOTHING TO A SHIPPED DATE OR A SHIPPED DATE.  ONE DITY OF A SHIPPED DATE OR A SHIPPED DATE OR A SHIPPED DATE.  ONE DITY OF A SHIPPED DATE OR A SHIPPED DATE.  ONE DITY OF A SHIPPED DATE OR A SHIPPED DATE.  ONE DITY OF A SHIPPED DATE OR A SHIPPED DATE.  ONE DITY OF A SHIPPED DATE OR A SHIPPED DATE.  ONE DITY OF A SHIPPED DATE.  ONE DATE OF A SHIPPED		STEEL FABRICATIO		U CHECKED L	ENTERED LA PAID
Sold TO  HICK LUMBER  Ship TO  PROBLEM  Received By  OREST DATE  SHIPPED DATE  YOUR OUDERNO  ONE  DIA VA3 X 15 - JOB WE Bam WITTH  FOLES AS SHOWN:  ONE  LAOS AS SHOWN:  ONE  LAOS AS SHOWN:  ONE  LAOS AS SHOWN:  This through white 15-10/2  AS SHOWN:  This through the same of the sam	FAX 603-752-2821	<b>4</b> 8 8		**************************************	0.0
Sold TO  HICK LUMBER  Ship TO  PROBLEM  Received By  OREST DATE  SHIPPED DATE  YOUR OUDERNO  ONE  DIA VA3 X 15 - JOB WE Bam WITTH  FOLES AS SHOWN:  ONE  LAOS AS SHOWN:  ONE  LAOS AS SHOWN:  ONE  LAOS AS SHOWN:  This through white 15-10/2  AS SHOWN:  This through the same of the sam	5/0 MS	Isaacs	son Steel, I	nc. IV: 201	
Received By  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE YOUR OADER NO.  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE YOUR OADER NO.  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE YOUR OADER NO.  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE YOUR OADER NO.  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE WOT.  ORDER DATE SHIPPED VIA SHIPPED DATE WOT.  ORDER DATE SHIPPED VIA SHIPPED DATE WOT.  ORDER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE.  ORDER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE.  ORDER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE.  ORDER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	CUST NO. (C)	JERIONO ROA	4D • P.O. BOX 67 • BEH	LIN. N.H. 03570-0067	
Received By  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE YOUR OADER NO.  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE YOUR OADER NO.  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE YOUR OADER NO.  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE YOUR OADER NO.  ORDER DATE SILLETED VIA SHIPPED DATE WOT.  ORDER DATE SHIPPED VIA SHIPPED DATE WOT.  ORDER DATE SHIPPED VIA SHIPPED DATE WOT.  ORDER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE.  ORDER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE.  ORDER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE OF THE SHIPPED DATE.  ORDER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	sold to HIC	k L UMBER		Ship To	Course
Received By  ORETRAJE SHIFFED VIA SHIFFED DATE YOUR OUDER NO.  JOHN M.	2010 10	SlimA	19 CFL		
ONE UIAXA3 X 15'- 10 & WF BAN WITH  ONE WIAXA3 X 15'- 10 & WF BAN WITH  ONE WIAXA3 X 15'- 10 & WF BAN WITH  CLASS AS SHOWN  This (Prost reacte) will V 15'- 10'2 23'-6"  Support Add Debries of stall will be another to truming that this an anginer to remining that this an anginer to remining that this an anginer to the stall and the stall		- TIME	Reserve		<u></u>
ONE WIAXA X 15-10 & WE Barn WITH  ONE WIAXA X 15-10 & WE Barn WITH  ONE WIAXA X 23-6" WE BARN WITH  25 "CENTRES"  This (those beans) will be 15-10 /a 23-6"  Supple 2 And portation of the control of the co		AUCHEO DIATE VOLLO OTI	DEB MA LOB MA	Received By	
ONE WIAXA X 15-10 & WE Barn WITH  ONE WIAXA X 15-10 & WE Barn WITH  ONE WIAXA X 23-6" WE BARN WITH  25 "CENTRES"  This (those beans) will be 15-10 /a 23-6"  Supple 2 And portation of the control of the co	11/11/98 01	57	004 Mc1	9	
This Chapter bearing with 15-10/2 23-6" (WFFEAM WITH CHOSE)  This Chapter bearing with 15-10/2 23-6" 2		2 1-21		PRICE	WGT. TOTAL
ONE WILLIAMS 23-6" LUFFEAM WITH  (2007)  This (Invest beams) will 15-10/2 23-6"  In the part of the pa	ONE DIAXAS		-DAM WITTE	<i>E</i>	
This (Presents) will be 15'-10's 23'-6"  Support 2405 person of stallo well produced of stallowell produced	HOLES	AS DROWN			<del></del>
This (Presents) will be 15'-10's 23'-6"  Support 2405 person of stallo well produced of stallowell produced	DAICE TUTA	124 23/19/14	-III.	- Cuare	
This Chest Heaville will 15-10/2 23-6"  supple 2465 of the consult with an angulater consult with a supple consult with a	UNIT TO THE		CHAM WIN	12 Secondar	
stalloweight fleasy consult with an engineer to continuity this material is appointed  Of its internal is  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  Supported AT 15'  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  No. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLE  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES AS HOLES  NO. 1. 2. HR FLIT CUSTN HOLES  NO. 1. 2	7,0123		28/10"	- Price and	3)
CONSUIT WITH AN ENGINEER CONSUIT WHOLES AS HOW ACCOUNTS OVER SO DAYS PAST DUE ARE BUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 14% PER MONTH (184 PRR ANNUM)  Majorial statety data sheets available upon coquest.  WEICHT: (97)  TOTAL  WEICHT: (97)  TOTAL	Support 24 do 2 Danier in it	19-0-2		HOEK MATH	DOUE
Malarial salary data and south of the state	consult with an analysis		001	10.30	1 CP
DIT THE 3 C SUPERIOR OF 15 BOTTON ASERVICE CHARGE OF 14% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM)  ACCOUNTS OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE BUBBECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 14% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM)  Malarial safety data shedts available upon request.  WEICHT: (69)	to could that this   "		المثاني المثاني		124775
SUPPORTED AT 15  SUPPORTED AT 15  SUPPORTED AT 15  SUPPORTED AT 15  A X 10 X 1-2 HR Fut CUITN COLES AS HOW.  Note: All Staints must be made within 5 days after receipt of goods.  ACCOUNTS OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE BUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 11/12 PER MONTH (1854 PER ANNUM)  Malarial sufery data sheets evallable upon request.  WEICHT: ((9))		- 96 Hours	• •		1
2 A X 10 X 1-2 HR FLAT CUSTN GOLES AS JOURN TO NOISE MATCH TRULED AT SPECIAL BEATS TOTAL WAT. 7" 47"  ACCOUNTS OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 14% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM)  Malarial sufety data sheets available upon request.  WEICHT: ((9)) TOTAL	DOTTIME 23-6	101			3,712,3,
Note: All Blainte must be made within 8 days after receipt of goods.  ACCOUNTS OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 14% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM)  Malarial safety data after a symbolic available upon request.  WEICHT: (69) TOTAL	SUMMED AT 15	BUTTOMICANGE	3, 7		111/1/03
Note: All Blainte must be made within 8 days after receipt of goods.  ACCOUNTS OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 14% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM)  Malarial safety data after a symbolic available upon request.  WEICHT: (69) TOTAL			176		
Note: All Blainte must be made within 8 days after receipt of goods.  ACCOUNTS OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 14% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM)  Malarial safety data after a symbolic available upon request.  WEICHT: (69) TOTAL	2 /4 ×	10 X 1-2 HRFL	T CUSTA HOLES	As Sour !	7
Malarial selety data sheets available upon request.	JOBE WALL	MATCH DILLED AT	SPLICE-IN BEAT	15 TOTAL WOT. 7	* E 7"
		RE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHAR	OE OF 11/2 PER MONTH (189	PRR ANNUM)	mare to the second of the second of the second of
	ericania. Antaria di mandala di m	endered a street of the pro-	WEICHT: 1690	- YOTAL	
			· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
rang talah menggebikan dianggan bermalah di kecamatan di kecamatan di kecamatan di kecamatan di Kebupaten Sala			· And the man		

	NE 603-762-2044 1-800-762-2045 IX 603-762-2821	STEEL FABRICATION AND W	ICE	O SHECKED	ENTER	PAID PAID
Cust. No.	1510ms	Isaacson S	BOX 67 • BERLIN, I	Nº 26	7392	(950)
Sold To	CHICK	LUMBER	Ship	то	. Co	Muay
				ived By		
ORDER DATE	SHIPPED VIA SINPPEC	DATE YOUR ORDER NO.	JOB NO.	VEH	ICLE NO.	
VITTHAUO	BO	DESCRIPTION		PRICE	war. I	TOTAL
				1		
ONE.	WIAXA	3 x /C =9/2/	NFBRAN	-	· '	
		LAIN - NO H	OLEC	14 00	PICO	-
	V	7.1		7		
_						
8	3/4 x 2'	HEX-HEA B	a 1 2 2	1.75xa	J 1	
···.	1.1112		Ne FLAT	felina		•
	(1) se	dra Es 11	NE TUM			
This (The	boerfile) will	per percer				***
* support	7 0 0 7	44-44				
	int. Please ?	400 /fe	}			
to confimi	that tide					
material is						~~~~
	or Min	ALCONOMIC STREET, PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PR				***************************************
	Note: All claims must b	e made within ā days after receipt of go	≈de.	TOTAL WOT.	725	•
ACCOUNTS C	)ver 30 days past due are subje	ECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 11/19; F data sheets available upon request.	PER MONTH (13% PER A	HUUM) Y	ingthe	

Names Hedan would like Plumb ineparteon around 2:00 885-5469 on \$83.8302 Richard 2 APT waters

PLUMBING APPLICAT	ION	196-G	17	Department of Human Services  Division of Health Engineering (207) 289-3826
PROPERTY ADDRESS  Town Or Plantation  Portland				
PROPERTY OWNERS NAME Applicant Name:  Applicant Name:  Alailing Address of Owner/Applicant (If Different)  As Tennes Long Street Long Stre		Permit   /3     /3	59	730 STATE COPY  \$ 1614 FEE Double Fee Charged  L.P.I. # 124
Owner/Applicant Statemer			on: Inspectio	n Required
I certify that the information submitted is correct to the	e best of my	I have inspected the compliance with the	installation author Maine Plumbina F	rized above and found it to bė in Rules.
Plumbing Inspector to deny a Perunt.  Signature of Owner/Applicant	1-13 Date	Local Plumbing Ins	pector Signature	Date Approved
Signature of Owner/Applicant	No. 12 The Control of		podio. Orginaturo	
This Application is for T	DENER FOR DAMES A CONSERVA	MIT INFORMATION ture To Be Served:	Plum	ibing To Be Installed By:
This Application is for	ype Or Struc	ture 10 de Serveu.		ER PLUMBER
I. PINEW PLUIVIBING	GLE FAMILY		2. □ OIL BU	
2. LI RELOCATED		R OR MOBILE HOME	3. □ MFG'D	. HOUSING DEALER / MECHANI
	TIPLE FAMIL IER — SPEC	LY DWELLING		C UTILITY EMPLOYEE
4. 🗆 OTF	ien — Speu			ERTY OWNER # <b>76, 3</b> , <b>2</b>
			LICENSE	#
Hook-Up & Piping Relocation Maximum of 1 Hook-Up	Number	Column 2 Type of Fixture	Number	Column 1  Type of Fixture
HOOK-UP: to public sewer in	1,2	Hosebibb / Sillcock	. 1	Bathtub (and Shower)
those cases where the connection is not regulated and inspected by		Floor Drain	2	Shower (Separate)
the local Sanitary District.		Urinal	1	Sink
OR		Drinking Fountain	1 4	Wash Basin
HOOK-UP: to an existing subsurface wastewater disposal system.	ce L		17	Water Closet (Toilet)
PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary	1	Indirect Waste	3	
lines, drains, and piping without new fixtures.		Water Treatment Softener, Filter, etc		Clothes Washer
Number of Hook-Ups & Relocations		Grease / Oil Separator		Dish Washer
\$ . Hook-Up & Relocation Fee		Dental Cuspidor	1	Garbage Disposal
OR		Bidet		Laundry Tub
		Other:		Water Heater
TRANSFER FEE [\$6.00]		Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 2	1,4	Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 1
			<b>→</b> 2	Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 2
		COUEDINE	1/	Total Fixtures
	PERMIT FEE R CALCULA	SCHEDULE TING FEE	\$	Fixture Fee
			\$	Transfer Fee
			\$ .	Hook-Up & Relocation Fee
Page 1 of 1			14	Permit Fee (Total)

Page 1 of 1 HHE-211 Rev. 7/93

STATE COPY

TISI

1-14-19 ikkon Rong in ED

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

1998	30134	
. D.	Number	

Flaggy Meadow Builders			10/9/98
Applicant 426 Forest Ave, Portland, ME 04101			Application Date
Applicant's Mailing Address		_	Rabbit Run Lot 19 Maplewood Project Name/Description
Greg McCormack		13 Rabbit Run	1 Toject Name/Description
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, I	ах	Assessor's Reference: Chart-E	Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that ap	oply): 🛛 New Building	☐ Building Addition ☐ Change Of U	Jse 🔲 Residential
Office Retail Manufa	<del>-</del>	tribution Parking Lot Oth	er (specify) w/ garage & deck
3000		0 sq. ft.	R-3
Proposed Building square Feet or # of U	nits Acre	age of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan (major/minor)	Subdivision # of lots	☐ PAD Review	☐ 14-403 Streets Review
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	☐ HistoricPreservation	☐ DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance		Other
Fees Paid: Site Plan	Subdivision	Engineer Review \$30	00.00 Date: 10/9/98
DRC Approval Status:		Reviewer Jim Wendel	
Approved	Approved w/Conditions see attached	☐ Denied	
Approval Date10/19/98	Approval Expiration 1	<b>0/19/99</b> Extension to	Additional Sheets
K-71	-		Attached
Condition Compliance	Jim Wendel	10/21/98	Attaorica
☐ Condition Compliance	Jim Wendel signature	10/21/98 date	Audoned
Condition Compliance Performance Guarantee			Audoned
Performance Guarantee	signature	date Not Required	Audoned
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until	signature	date Not Required	Attached
Performance Guarantee	signature	date Not Required	expiration date
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be	date	
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be	date	
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date	date  Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount	
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date	date  Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount	
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date date	date  Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount	
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date date	date  Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount	
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Derformance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit  Performance Guarantee Reduced	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date  date  date  date  date	Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount  amount  remaining balance	expiration date
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date  date  date  date  date	Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount  amount	expiration date
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit  Performance Guarantee Reduced	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date  date  date  date	Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount  amount  remaining balance	expiration date
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit  Performance Guarantee Reduced  Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy  Final Inspection	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date  date  date  date	Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount  amount  remaining balance	expiration date
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit  Performance Guarantee Reduced  Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date  date  date  date  date  date  date  date	Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount  amount  remaining balance  Conditions (See Attached)	expiration date
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit  Performance Guarantee Reduced  Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy  Final Inspection  Certificate Of Occupancy	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date  date  date  date  date  date	Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount  amount  remaining balance  Conditions (See Attached)	expiration date
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit  Performance Guarantee Reduced  Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy  Final Inspection  Certificate Of Occupancy  Performance Guarantee Released	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date  date  date  date  date  date  date  date	Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount  amount  remaining balance  Conditions (See Attached)	expiration date
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit  Performance Guarantee Reduced  Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy  Final Inspection  Certificate Of Occupancy	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date  date	Not Required  een submitted as indicated below  amount  amount  remaining balance  Conditions (See Attached)  signature  signature	expiration date  signature
Performance Guarantee  * No building permit may be issued until  Performance Guarantee Accepted  Inspection Fee Paid  Building Permit  Performance Guarantee Reduced  Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy  Final Inspection  Certificate Of Occupancy  Performance Guarantee Released	signature  Required* a performance guarantee has be date	Not Required  Peen submitted as indicated below  amount  amount  remaining balance  Conditions (See Attached)  signature	expiration date

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

19980134	
I. D. Number	

Flaggy Meadow Builders  Applicant  426 Forest Ave, Portland, ME 0410	1			Rabbi	8 ation Date t Run Lot 19 Maplewood t Name/Description
Applicant's Mailing Address  Greg McCormack			13 Rabbit Run	Flojec	с тапо возоприон
Consultant/Agent			Address of Proposed Site	<b>3</b>	
			196-g-017		
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephon	e, Fax		Assessor's Reference: C	hart-Block-Lot	
Proposed Development (check all that		-			Residential
	nufacturing U Warehou	use/Distribution	Parking Lot	Other (specif	y) w/ garage & deck
3000 Proposed Building square Feet or # or	f I Inite	27000 sq. ft.  Acreage of Site			R-3 Zoning
Troposed Building square rect of # 0	Office	7 toroago or Oito			,9
Check Review Required:					
Site Plan (major/minor)	Subdivision # of lots		PAD Review		14-403 Streets Review
Flood Hazard	Shoreland		☐ HistoricPreservation		☐ DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance				Other
Fees Paid: Site Plan	Subdivision		Engineer Review	\$300.00	Date: 10/9/98
	04-4				
Inspections Approval	Status:	R	eviewer Marge Schmud	kal	
Approved	Approved w/Condo	litions	☐ Denie	d	
Approval Date 10/16/98	Approval Expiration		Extension to		Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance			and the second s		Attached
	signature	date			
Performance Guarantee	Required*		☐ Not Required		
* No building permit may be issued u	ntil a performance guarantee	e has been submit	ted as indicated below		
Performance Guarantee Accepte					
T enormance Guarantee Accepte	date		amount		expiration date
☐ Inspection Fee Paid					
inspection i ee raid	date		amount		
☐ Building Permit Issued					
LI bulluling Fermill 188080	date				
Performance Guarantee Reduce	۵.				
Performance Guarantee Reduce	date		remaining bala	nce	signature
Tamanana Cartificata of Casuma			Conditions (See Atta		•
Temporary Certificate of Occupa	date		Conditions (See Atta	crica)	
The state of the s					
Final Inspection	date		signature		
Certificate Of Occupancy					
_	date				
Performance Guarantee Release					
Defect Guarantee Submitted	date		signature		
Solost Sudialities Subitlitted	submitted	date	amount		expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released					

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ADDENDUM

19980134	
I. D. Number	

Flaggy Meadow Builders		10/9/98
Applicant		Application Date
426 Forest Ave, Portland, ME 04101		Rabbit Run Lot 19 Maplewood
Applicant's Mailing Address		Project Name/Description
Greg McCormack	13 Rabbit Run	
Consultant/Agent	Address of Proposed Site	
·	196-g-017	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-	Block-Lot
DRC Conditions of Approval		
All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to		
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.		
Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to		
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.		
Your new street address is now 13 Rabbit Run (Lot 19), the number must be displayed		
on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of Certificate of Occupancy.		
The Development Review Coordinator (874-8300 ext.8722) must be notified five (5) working days		
prior to date required for final site inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements		
determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must		
be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of		
Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.		
Show all utility connections: water, sanitary, sewer, storm drain, electric, telephone, cable.		
A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8828. The Wastewater		
and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to		
schedule an inspector for your site.		
As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works		
and Public Works Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of		
Occupancy.		
The site contractor shall establish finish grades at the building foundation, bulkhead and basement windows		
to be in conformance with the first floor elevation (FFE) and sill elevation (SE) set by the building		
contractor to provide for positive drainage away from entire footprint of building.		
A drainage plan shall be submitted to and approved by Development Review Coordinator		
showing first floor elevation (FEE), sill elevation (SE), finish street/curb elevation, lot grading,		
existing and proposed contours, drainage patterns and paths, drainage swales, grades at or		
near abutting property lines, erosion control devices and locations and outlets for the drainage		
from the property.		
The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading		
or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions.		
The grading under the wood deck must drain away from the house at a minimum grade of		
3%. This area must frely drain to the drainage easement without ponding. The drainage		
easement may require some minor grading.		
The easterly sideline area must be graded to drain and not cause ponding on Lot 20.		

#### **Planning Conditions of Approval**

#### **Inspections Conditions of Approval**

1. Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools and/or garage.